Comments for Planning Application 240985/DPP

Application Summary

Application Number: 240985/DPP

Address: 24 Picardy Court Rose Street Aberdeen AB10 1UG

Proposal: Change of use of flat to Short Term Let accommodation (sui generis) with maximum

occupancy of 2 people

Case Officer: No case officer assigned

Customer Details

Name: Mrs Moira Murray

Address: 69 Beaconsfield Place Aberdeen AB154AD

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Member of Public

Stance: Customer made comments in support of the Planning Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:I know Alison Mcleod who is making this application and know that she has considered

well the use of this property for short term let status.

The property is on ground floor, limiting the impact on other properties in the block. It has a dedicated, secured parking space which will eliminate guest on-street parking. Guests will have a code of conduct to take care of the flat, surroundings and impact on neighbouring properties.

The flat will be kept in first class condition, ensuring visitors to the city have an excellent experience, thereby creating a positive view of Aberdeen.